mOttawa Department of

Public Health

Environmental Health Food Safety Activities
Generated 5/18/2016

VIOLATION TYPES

Priority (P): The highest risk violations which are directly related to an increased risk of foodborne illness. Examples include

improper handwashing, unsafe food temperatures.

Priority foundation (Pf): Violations that can create a high risk (Priority) violation. Examples include lack of soap at a handsink, no

Core (C): Lower risk violations. Examples include general maintenance of facility (floors, walls, ceilings).

calibrated thermometer, no test strips to check sanitizer levels.

Correction Requirements: (P) and (Pf) violations must be corrected immediately when possible. Follow-up inspections occur to

ensure all of these violations have been resolved if not corrected during the routine inspection. (C) violations are verified at the

ROUTINE INSPECTIONS COMPLETED LAST WEEK
Unannounced inspections that occur on a set frequency, typically every six months.

Activity Date

05/11/2016
05/11/2016

05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/12/2016
05/12/2016
05/12/2016
05/12/2016
05/12/2016
05/12/2016

05/13/2016
05/13/2016

05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016

05/16/2016

Facility Name

MR SCRIB'S INC

ARBY'S RESTAURANT GROUP DBA
ARBY'S #5489
MARIO'S PIZZA INC

MARCOS PIZZA

ELKS LODGE #1200
STROMBOLIS EXPRESS
BUTCH'S BEACH BURRITOS #2
DON PETRINO'S PIZZA

RUSS EASTOWN

HOFFMAN CATERING INC

SPRING LAKE SOCCER/LACROSSE
CONCESSIONS
PINE CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

GVSU - OUTDOOR REC & ATHLETICS
FIELD - WEST
JENISON SOFTBALL CONCESSIONS

SNUG HARBOR

CRAIG'S CRUISERS-HOLLAND
ROSE PARK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
MR KOZAK'S GYROS

ZOUP!

ZEELAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS
GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SPRINGVIEW/EVERGREEN
ELEMENTARY
STACKS

Site Address

317 N BEACON BLVD
12308 JAMES ST

935 ROBBINS RD

2732 PORT SHELDON ST

15 S 3RD ST

6210 96TH AVE
728 E SAVIDGE ST
12719 RILEY STE 20
361 E8TH ST

7651 CANARY LN
16140 148TH AVE

1184 136TH AVE
1 CAMPUS DR

8151 20TH AVE

311 SHARBOR DR
651 CHICAGO DR

556 BUTTERNUT DR
38 WASHINGTON AVE
3435 W SHORE DR
334 W CENTRAL AVE
1700 S GRIFFIN ST
10690 LEARNING LN

1050 JACKSON ST

City

GRAND HAVEN
HOLLAND

GRAND HAVEN
HUDSONVILLE
GRAND HAVEN
ZEELAND
SPRING LAKE
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
JENISON
SPRING LAKE

HOLLAND
ALLENDALE

JENISON
GRAND HAVEN
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
GRAND HAVEN
HOLLAND
ZEELAND
GRAND HAVEN
ALLENDALE

GRAND HAVEN

o

o o o o

o

o O o o o o

Page 1 of 3

o o O O O o o o o o o

o o o

o

o O o o




wmOttawa Department of
PUbllC I—Ieah'h Environmental Health Food Safety Activities

Generated 5/18/2016

05/16/2016 ALLENDALE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 11050 64TH AVE ALLENDALE 0 0 0
05/16/2016 HARBOR DAIRY TREAT INC. 218 SHARBOR DR GRAND HAVEN 0 0 0
05/16/2016 MICROTEL INN 643 HASTINGS AVE HOLLAND 0 0 0
05/16/2016 HOLLAND NEW TECH HIGH SCHOOL 36 E24TH ST HOLLAND 1 2 0
05/16/2016 OTTAWA AREA ISD - ZEELAND CBI 26 N STATE ST STE 500 ZEELAND 0 0 0
05/16/2016 GREAT LAKES CHINESE RESTAURANT 6450 28TH AVE HUDSONVILLE 0 0 1
05/16/2016 WHITE PINE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1400 S GRIFFIN ST GRAND HAVEN 0 0 0
05/17/2016 WOK IN WOK OUT JIANG 2279 N PARK DR 610 HOLLAND 1 0 1
05/17/2016 DAIRY QUEEN 3058 WEST SHORE DR HOLLAND 1 0 3
05/17/2016 JENISON CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL 7726 GRACELAND DR JENISON 0 0 0
05/17/2016 MARY A WHITE ELEMENTARY 1400 WISCONSIN AVE GRAND HAVEN 0 0 0
SCHOOL
05/17/2016 SUBWAY 2229 N PARK DR HOLLAND 0 0 1
05/17/2016 PEACH PLAINS ELEMENTARY 15849 COMSTOCK ST GRAND HAVEN 0 0 0
SCHOOL
05/18/2016 JENISON JR HIGH SCHOOL 8295 20TH AVE JENISON 0 0 0
05/18/2016 BURSLEY ELEMENTARY 1195 PORT SHELDON ST JENISON 0 0 0
05/18/2016 OTTAWA AREA ISD - GRAND HAVEN 714 COLUMBUS GRAND HAVEN 0 0 0
CBI
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONS COMPLETED LAST WEEK
Scheduled follow-up inspections to verify the correction of P and Pf violations when not fully corrected during the routine inspection.
Activity Date Facility Name Site Address City
05/12/2016 CHINATOWN 1 INC 9479 RILEY ST 235 ZEELAND
05/16/2016 CAMP OPTIMIST 10324 LOVERS LN GRAND RAPIDS
05/18/2016 CHINATOWN 1INC 9479 RILEY ST 235 ZEELAND
05/18/2016 CORPUS CHRISTI CATHOLIC SCHOOL 12100 QUINCY ST HOLLAND
ENFORCEMENT TYPES
When violations repeat at multiple inspections, or active managerial control is not demonstrated, enforcement may begin. The
following steps of enforcement exist.
Civil Citations: Issued when a Core (C) Violation repeats at multiple routine inspections
Step 1: Compliance Conference
Step 2: Administrative Consultation
Step 3: Informal Hearing
Step 4: Formal Hearing
Consent Agreements: Alternative to formal hearings where establishment signs a legally binding agreement to correct violations
or voluntarily close.
ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITIES THIS MONTH
Facility Name Site Address City Description Date
ARTUROS TACOS 305 N BEACON BLVD GRAND HAVEN COMPLIANCE CONFERENCE 4/22/2016 1:

Page 2 of 3



mOttawa Department of

Generated 5/18/2016

ESTABLISHMENTS WITH NEWLY APPROVED PLANS / NEW ESTABLISHMENTS

Name Site Location City
ALBERT K'S CATERING 2346 TIMBERLEE DRIVE HOLLAND
ORLANDO AND COMPANY CATERERS 59 W 29TH STREET HOLLAND

PUbllC Heal‘[h Environmental Health Food Safety Activities

Date

04/20/2016
05/17/2016

Page 3 of 3





