

Environmental Health Food Safety Activities Generated 5/18/2016

VIOLATION TYPES

<u>Priority (P)</u>: The highest risk violations which are directly related to an increased risk of foodborne illness. Examples include improper handwashing, unsafe food temperatures.

<u>Priority foundation (**Pf**)</u>: Violations that can create a high risk (Priority) violation. Examples include lack of soap at a handsink, no calibrated thermometer, no test strips to check sanitizer levels.

Core (C): Lower risk violations. Examples include general maintenance of facility (floors, walls, ceilings).

Correction Requirements: (P) and (Pf) violations must be corrected immediately when possible. Follow-up inspections occur to ensure all of these violations have been resolved if not corrected during the routine inspection. (C) violations are verified at the

ROUTINE INSPECTIONS COMPLETED LAST WEEK

Unannounced inspections that occur on a set frequency, typically every six months.

Activity Date	Facility Name	Site Address	<u>City</u>	<u>P</u>	<u>Pf</u>	<u>C</u>
05/11/2016	MR SCRIB'S INC	317 N BEACON BLVD	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
05/11/2016	ARBY'S RESTAURANT GROUP DBA ARBY'S #5489	12308 JAMES ST	HOLLAND	0	0	1
05/11/2016	MARIO'S PIZZA INC	935 ROBBINS RD	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	2
05/11/2016	MARCOS PIZZA	2732 PORT SHELDON ST	HUDSONVILLE	0	0	3
05/11/2016	ELKS LODGE #1200	15 S 3RD ST	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
05/12/2016	STROMBOLIS EXPRESS	6210 96TH AVE	ZEELAND	0	0	2
05/12/2016	BUTCH'S BEACH BURRITOS #2	728 E SAVIDGE ST	SPRING LAKE	2	0	1
05/12/2016	DON PETRINO'S PIZZA	12719 RILEY STE 20	HOLLAND	0	0	0
05/12/2016	RUSS EASTOWN	361 E 8TH ST	HOLLAND	2	0	3
05/12/2016	HOFFMAN CATERING INC	7651 CANARY LN	JENISON	0	0	0
05/12/2016	SPRING LAKE SOCCER/LACROSSE CONCESSIONS	16140 148TH AVE	SPRING LAKE	0	0	0
05/13/2016	PINE CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	1184 136TH AVE	HOLLAND	0	0	0
05/13/2016	GVSU - OUTDOOR REC & ATHLETICS FIELD - WEST	1 CAMPUS DR	ALLENDALE	0	0	0
05/13/2016	JENISON SOFTBALL CONCESSIONS	8151 20TH AVE	JENISON	0	0	0
05/13/2016	SNUG HARBOR	311 S HARBOR DR	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
05/13/2016	CRAIG'S CRUISERS-HOLLAND	651 CHICAGO DR	HOLLAND	0	1	0
05/13/2016	ROSE PARK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	556 BUTTERNUT DR	HOLLAND	0	0	0
05/13/2016	MR KOZAK'S GYROS	38 WASHINGTON AVE	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	1
05/13/2016	ZOUP!	3435 W SHORE DR	HOLLAND	0	0	0
05/16/2016	ZEELAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS	334 W CENTRAL AVE	ZEELAND	0	0	1
05/16/2016	GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	1700 S GRIFFIN ST	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
05/16/2016	SPRINGVIEW/EVERGREEN ELEMENTARY	10690 LEARNING LN	ALLENDALE	0	0	0
05/16/2016	STACKS	1050 JACKSON ST	GRAND HAVEN	1	0	1



Environmental Health Food Safety Activities Generated 5/18/2016

05/16/2016	ALLENDALE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	11050 64TH AVE	ALLENDALE	0	0	0
05/16/2016	HARBOR DAIRY TREAT INC.	218 S HARBOR DR	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
05/16/2016	MICROTEL INN	643 HASTINGS AVE	HOLLAND	0	0	0
05/16/2016	HOLLAND NEW TECH HIGH SCHOOL	36 E 24TH ST	HOLLAND	1	2	0
05/16/2016	OTTAWA AREA ISD - ZEELAND CBI	26 N STATE ST STE 500	ZEELAND	0	0	0
05/16/2016	GREAT LAKES CHINESE RESTAURANT	6450 28TH AVE	HUDSONVILLE	0	0	1
05/16/2016	WHITE PINE MIDDLE SCHOOL	1400 S GRIFFIN ST	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
05/17/2016	WOK IN WOK OUT JIANG	2279 N PARK DR 610	HOLLAND	1	0	1
05/17/2016	DAIRY QUEEN	3058 WEST SHORE DR	HOLLAND	1	0	3
05/17/2016	JENISON CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL	7726 GRACELAND DR	JENISON	0	0	0
05/17/2016	MARY A WHITE ELEMENTARY	1400 WISCONSIN AVE	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
	SCHOOL					
05/17/2016	SUBWAY	2229 N PARK DR	HOLLAND	0	0	1
05/17/2016	PEACH PLAINS ELEMENTARY	15849 COMSTOCK ST	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
	SCHOOL					
05/18/2016	JENISON JR HIGH SCHOOL	8295 20TH AVE	JENISON	0	0	0
05/18/2016	BURSLEY ELEMENTARY	1195 PORT SHELDON ST	JENISON	0	0	0
05/18/2016	OTTAWA AREA ISD - GRAND HAVEN	714 COLUMBUS	GRAND HAVEN	0	0	0
	CBI					

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONS COMPLETED LAST WEEK

Scheduled follow-up inspections to verify the correction of P and Pf violations when not fully corrected during the routine inspection.

Activity Date	<u>Facility Name</u>	Site Address	City
05/12/2016	CHINA TOWN 1 INC	9479 RILEY ST 235	ZEELAND
05/16/2016	CAMP OPTIMIST	10324 LOVERS LN	GRAND RAPIDS
05/18/2016	CHINA TOWN 1 INC	9479 RILEY ST 235	ZEELAND
05/18/2016	CORPUS CHRISTI CATHOLIC SCHOOL	12100 QUINCY ST	HOLLAND

ENFORCEMENT TYPES

When violations repeat at multiple inspections, or active managerial control is not demonstrated, enforcement may begin. The following steps of enforcement exist.

Civil Citations: Issued when a Core (C) Violation repeats at multiple routine inspections

Step 1: Compliance Conference

Step 2: Administrative Consultation

Step 3: Informal Hearing

Step 4: Formal Hearing

Consent Agreements: Alternative to formal hearings where establishment signs a legally binding agreement to correct violations or voluntarily close.

ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITIES THIS MONTH

<u>Facility Name</u>	Site Address	<u>City</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
ARTUROS TACOS	305 N BEACON BLVD	GRAND HAVEN	COMPLIANCE CONFERENCE	4/22/2016 12



Environmental Health Food Safety Activities Generated 5/18/2016

ESTABLISHMENTS WITH NEWLY APPROVED PLANS / NEW ESTABLISHMENTS

<u>Name</u>	Site Location	City	<u>Date</u>
ALBERT K'S CATERING	2346 TIMBERLEE DRIVE	HOLLAND	04/20/2016
ORLANDO AND COMPANY CATERERS	59 W 29TH STREET	HOLLAND	05/17/2016